## L13000004228

| (Requestor's Name)                      |
|---|
|   |
| (Address)                               |
|   |
| (Address)                               |
|   |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |
|   |
| (Document Number)                       |
|   |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
|   |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
| Office Use Only                         |
| ·                                       |



03/13/21--01012--010 \*\*85.00

## TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

16

March 11, 2021

To: Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

. ......

۰.

· ·

Subject:PRIME VACATION RENTALS, LLCDocument No.L13000004228

The enclosed Resignation of Registered Agent for a Limited Liability company and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

George K. Rahdert, Esquire Rahdert & Mortimer, PLLC 535 Central Avenue St. Petersburg, FL 33701 <u>tmccreary@rahdertlaw.com</u> Phone: (727) 823-4101 (Teresa McCreary)

Enclosed is a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for \$85.00 for an active limited liability company.

Sincerely, aum

George K. Rahdert

GKR/tmom Enclosure

## STATEMENT OF RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to provisions of sections 607.0502(2), 617.0502(2), or 617.1509, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, GEORGE K. RAHDERT, hereby resigns as the Registered Agent for **PRIME VACATION RENTALS, LLC**, Document Number L13000004228.

A copy of this resignation was mailed to PRIME VACATION RENTALS, LLC, at its last known address, 415 North Prescott Avenue, Clearwater, Florida 33755 and to V.J. and Darcey Hollingsworth, 1960 Freedom Drive, Clearwater, FL 33755, on February 11, 2021.

The agency is terminated, and the office discontinued on the 31<sup>st</sup> day after the date on which this statement is filed.

Dated: March 11, 2021

· • - • •

. . . .

George K. Rahdert Resigning Registered Agent

HAR 19 AM 4: